

FLOR								
TO:	Randy Plunkett							
	Purchasing Division							
FROM:	Scott Campbell, Director							
	Facilities Management Division							
SUBJECT:	Solicitation No.: D2114263B1							
	Elevator and Escalator Maintenance and Repair							
Recommended	Recommended Vendor: Eastern Elevator Service, Inc.							
Recommended	ecommended Group(s)/Line Item(s): Group 1							
Initial Award A	mount: \$852,100.00	Potential Total Amount: \$2,130,250.00						
Initial Contract Term: Two Years		Contract Term, including Renewals: Five Years						
CONCURRENCE:  The agency has reviewed Vendor's response(s) for specification compliance and Vendor responsibility. I  ⊠ have reviewed all documents including the Vendor Questionnaire and after careful evaluation, I concur with recommendation for award to the Vendor.								
FINANCIAL BACKGROUND/D & B REPORT: (check one)  I am satisfied with the Vendor's financial background and/or rating and payment performance.  Not applicable Provide explanation if choosing this option								
LITIGATION HISTORY: (check one)  ☑ I have reviewed the Litigation History Form and there is no issue of concern.  ☐ Refer to additional information from the Office of the County Attorney to address an issue/concern.								
	RMANCE: (check all that apply)							
I have reviewed the Vendor's past Performance Evaluations in Contracts Central and:								
	eived an overall rating ≥ 2.59 on al							
<ul> <li>No evaluations within the past three years contained any items rated a score of 2 or less.</li> <li>Vendor received a rating ≤ 2.59 on an evaluation(s). Refer to additional information.</li> </ul>								
<ul> <li>Vendor received a rating ≤ 2.59 on an evaluation(s). Refer to additional information.</li> <li>Vendor received a score of ≤ 2 on an individual item(s). Refer to additional information.</li> </ul>								
Past evaluations are not relevant to the scope of this contract.								
No past Per     No pa	formance Evaluations exist in Cor							
AND								
Kelerence v	Verification Forms are attached.	OR						
Reference Verification Forms are not required: Commodity only purchase (less than \$250,000); Service less than \$50,000 and the Vendor has a Performance Evaluation within the past three years.								
NON-CONCURRENCE:								
☐ I do not concur. Detailed reason for non-concurrence is attached.								
	OF SIGNER: Scott Campbell zed to administer the contract.)	TITLE: Director, Facilities Management						



Vendor Reference Verification Form Broward County Solicitation No. and Title: D2114263B1 - Elevator and Escalator Maintenance and Repair Reference for: (Name of Firm) Eastern Elevator Serv Inc. Organization/Firm Name providing reference: City of Fort Lauderdale Contact Name/Title: David Smith, Facilities Director Contact E-mail: DSmith@FortLauderdale.Gov Contact Phone: 954-257-9375 Name of Referenced Project: Elevator Maintenance & Repair all buildings. Contract No. Contract Amount: \$800,000 Date Services Provided: June 2006 to June 2016 (list date range or date services began until "current") Vendor's role in Project: Prime Vendor ☐ Sub-consultant/Sub-contractor Would you use this vendor again? ☑ Yes No If No, please specify in Additional Comments (below). Description of services provided by Vendor: Citywide Elevator maintenance Please rate your experience with the Needs Satisfactory Excellent Not Applicable referenced Vendor: Improvement 1. Vendor's Quality of Service a. Responsive b. Accuracy c. Deliverables 2. Vendor's Organization a. Staff expertise b. Professionalism c. Turnover 3. Timeliness of: a. Project b. Deliverables Additional Comments: (provide on additional sheet if needed) References Checked By

Name: Kevin Bellamy

Division/Department: Facilities Management Division

Title: Senior Contracts/Grants Administrator

Date of Verification: October 04, 2017



		Verification Fo													
Broward County Solicitation No. and Title:	D2114263B	1 - Elevator and E	scalator Mai	ntenance and Re	pair										
Reference for: (Name of Firm) Eastern Ele	evator Serv I	nc.		gref germalikerts in											
Organization/Firm Name providing reference: Hillsborough County Contact Name/Title: Joseph Taylor, Facilities Director Contact E-mail: taylorjo@hillsboroughcounty.gov															
										Contact Phone: 580-512-3152					
										Name of Referenced Project: Elevator Maintenance & Repair all buildings.					
Contract No.			1.												
Contract Amount: \$860,000		, ,													
Date Services Provided: November 2015	through Cur	rent	s si siigkin												
(list date rang	e or date ser	vices began until	"current")	3.5											
Vendor's role in Project: ⊠ Prime Vendo Would you use this vendor again? ⊠ Yes		-consultant/Sub-o		nal Comments (b	elow).										
Description of services provided by Ven	idor:	and an area		znije vekt Sanjer	to Make										
Elevator maintenance and repairs.	250 2760	55 PT	0.5		SER										
	etter.	x		i.e	54										
				\$2 2000	3.3										
	D N			3P27-817-											
Please rate your experience with the referenced Vendor:  1. Vendor's Quality of Service  a. Responsive	Needs mprovemen □	t Satisfactory	Excellent	Not Applicable											
b. Accuracy c. Deliverables															
Vendor's Organization     a. Staff expertise     b. Professionalism     c. Turnover		· : =													
3. Timeliness of:				78.3											
a. Project b. Deliverables															
Additional Comments: (provide on addit	lonal sheet	if needed)	tions to each	AMIL MINISTRA	*										
		7 5 E	* ·		.:										
	4			is	12										
	(B) W	* * * ***	18	y a e	Ì										
References Checked By Name: Claudja Henry Division/Department: Facilities Managemer	nt Division			s/Grants Administ											



	Vendor Referen	ce Verification Fo	rm .						
Broward County Solicitation No. and	Title: D2114263	31 - Elevator and E		tenance and Re	epair				
Reference for: (Name of Firm) East	ern Elevator Serv	Inc.	15-1						
Organization/Firm Name providing r	eference: Lee Co	unty School Distric	t	1					
Contact Name/Title: Richard Batewell, East Zone Service Manager									
Contact E-mail: RichardKB@LeeScl	hools.Net								
Contact Phone: 239-707-0935	4 4	9	7.	in the state of th					
Name of Referenced Project: Eleva	tor Maintenance,	Repair and Moder	nization.						
Contract No.		* *			- vi				
Contract Amount: \$450,000	*	1 14 14	76 57		***				
Date Services Provided: July 2014		real e							
(list dat	e range or date se	ervices began until	"current")						
Vendor's role in Project: ⊠ Prime	Vendor □ Si	b-consultant/Sub-	contractor	*					
Would you use this vendor again?				al Comments (	helow)				
Description of services provided		ii.ito, pidade epc	ony in Addition	ai Commicnio (i	0010117.				
Elevator monthly maintenance, ph	A CONTRACTOR CONTRACTO	alra and madaral	rotion	*					
Lievator monthly maintenance, pr	ione service, rep	ans and modern	zauon,						
	4 4 1		i	1 92					
ት : <sup>*</sup>			(A) (A)						
referenced Vendor:  1. Vendor's Quality of Service  a. Responsive  b. Accuracy  c. Deliverables  2. Vendor's Organization  a. Staff expertise	Improveme	Satisfactory		Not Applicable					
b. Professionalism	Ц	×	Щ.	Ц.	f				
c. Turnover	·		⋈.						
3. Timeliness of:			-						
a. Project	님	N N		. H					
b. Deliverables	Ц	₩.	· Ц .		(5)				
Additional Comments: (provide or	additional shee	f If needed)							
Eastern Elevator is personable; ov great company to work with.			to explain sit	uations and do	es				
	k.	Y 8		1567					
	100	*	* 4		14				
References Checked By Name: Claudja Henry		Title: Ser	nior Contracts/	Grants Adminis	trator				